## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

**FROM:** JORDAN GRAHAM

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 04/01/2021

**DATE:** 04/26/2021

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the April 1, 2021 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3, line 21, replace "Emerson" with "Amerson"

Page 15, line 13, replace "Emerson" with "Amerson" each of the three times that it is written

Page 8, line 19, replace "Tonya" with "Tanya"

Page 22, line 12, replace "3,200" with "\$3,200"

Page 54, line 16, replace "Commission Staff to reliability" with "Commission Staff's reliability"

Page 59, line 4, replace "inferred" with "incurred"

Page 64, line 11, replace "Inner Exchange" with "Interexchange"